

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16640-16641/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2011 in MP No. 1/2010 & WP No. 27619/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.RAJAPUTHIRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D. T.NADU STATE MARKG.CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
rr 1 to 4 Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondents  
Nos. 1 to 4 prays for some time to file counter  
affidavit on behalf of the said respondentns. Let  
the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master