

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16640-16641/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 10/01/2011 in WP No.27619/2010  
and MP No.1/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.RAJAPUTHIRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D. T.NADU STATE MARKG.CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.-on-Record (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishnakumar, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
for Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second  
time. Still no one appears for the petitioner.  
Accordingly, the special leave petitions are  
dismissed for non-prosecution.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master